Prasant Sivananda & Associates,

Cost & Management Accountants, Bengaluru, as Cost Auditors for auditing

the cost account records of HESCOM for the FY 2024-25 made by Board of
Directors at its 116th Meeting held on 29.08.2024 at a professional fees of
Rs.34,000/- (Rs. Thirty Four Thousand Only) + applicable GST to be paid by

HESCOM be and is hereby RATIFIED."

Item No.4: Noting & Confirming the appointment and cessation of
Directors on the Board of the Company.

To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the

[...]

Accordingly, Board of Directors at its 116th Meeting held on 29th August,2024 have

appointed lyl/s. Prasant Sivananda & Associates, Cost &Management Accountants,

Bargaluru, as Cost Auditors for auditing the cost account records of HESCOM for

the FY 2024-25 at a professional fees of Rs.34,000/- (Rs. Thirty Four Thousand

Only) + applicable GST to be paid by HESCOM.

Members are requested to kindly rutify the action taken by Board of Directors of

HESCOM to appoint IWs. Prasant Sivananda & Associates, Cost & Management

Accountants, Bengaluru, as Cost Auditors and to fix their remuneration for FY 2024'25.